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CONSTRUCTION OF EXPRESSWAYS


1382. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of projects regarding construction of expressways pending in the country;


(b) whether the Government has any scheme regarding construction of Mumbai-Vadodara

 Expressway;


(c) if so, whether the proposed Mumbai-Vadodara Expressway will pass through Dadra and

 Nagar Haveli; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be completed and if not, the

 reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) 8 projects for expressways including Mumbai-Vadodara Expressway have already been approved under NHDP phase-VI. In addition, Government has approved the Eastern Peripheral

Expressway, the construction of which has already been started.


(c) Yes Madam.


(d) Completion of all NH projects including Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway is on basis of approval and award of projects and procurement of land as well as regulatory clearances for the

construction.


*****

